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Ms. Sorca Clarke T.D.,
Dail Eireann,

Leinster House,
Kildare Street,

Dublin 2.

Re: Parliamentary Question — 23217/20

To ask the Minister for Health the number of persons referred to CAMHS in 2018, 2019 and to date in 2020, in counties
Longford and Westmeath; the number that were seen by CAMHS in the same period; the number of referrals that were not
seen by CAMHS in the same period; and the number of referrals not accepted by CAMHS that were referred onwards to
community alcohol and drug service or other pertinent service in the same period in tabular form. -Sorca Clarke

Dear Deputy Clarke

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Patliamentary Question
which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response. I have examined the matter and outline response as follows.

We have presented the available data in the table below and captured the relevant question in each of the columns. The
CAMHS service in Longford Westmeath is arranged into two difference sectors, South Westmeath and North Westmeath
and Longford, the information requested is outlined for these two sectors in the table below:

CAMHS South Westmeath 2018

No. of referrals

No. of patients
seen

No. of referrals not
accepted

No. of referrals
offered but not
attended

Referrals
redirected to
another service

261

1404

105

53

Data not available

CAMHS South Westmeath 2019

No. of referrals

No. of patients
seen

No. of referrals not
accepted

No. of referrals
offered but not
attended

Referrals
redirected to
another service

244

1509

111

61

Data not available

CAMHS South Westmeath 2020-

year to date

No. of referrals

No. of patients
seen

No. of referrals not
accepted

No. of referrals
offered but not
attended

Referrals
redirected to
another service

150

2260

50

52

Data not available
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CAMHS North Westmeath / Longford 2018

No. of referrals

No. of patients
seen

No. of referrals not
accepted

No. of referrals
offered but not
attended

Referrals
redirected to
another service

252

1847

81

71

Data not available

CAMHS North Westmeath / Longford 2019

No. of referrals

No. of patients
seen

No. of referrals not
accepted

No. of referrals
offered but not
attended

Referrals
redirected to
another service

277

2360

133

75

Data not available

CAMHS North Westmeath / Longford 2020- year to date

No. of referrals

No. of patients
seen

No. of referrals not
accepted

No. of referrals
offered but not
attended

Referrals
redirected to
another service

145

1787

55

73

Data not available

In respect of the request for information with regard to “referrals not accepted by CAMHS that were referred omwards to

community aleohol and drug service or other pertinent service”, we do not maintain individual data on this, however in all cases

where a referral is not accepted (because it does not meet the CAMHS referral criteria), the GP of the service user is
informed so that they can make an alternative appropriate referral if necessary.

If you require the data for Longford to be presented separately to North Westmeath, this can be done but it will take more

time, please advise if you wish for this information to be forward to you

I trust the above is in order and please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any further queries in this regard.

Yours sincerely,

bt

Pat Bennett

Chief Officer CHO Area 8




