

Oifig an tUas. Pat Bennett, Príomhoifigeach, Eagraíocht Cúram Sláinte Pobail, Lár Tíre, An Lú, An Mhí Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhíse Sláinte, Oifig Cheantair, Bóthar Ardáin, An Tulach Mhór, Co. Uíbh Fhailí. **(: 057 9359787/774 *D:** CHO8@hse.ie Office of Mr. Pat Bennett, Chief Officer, Midlands Louth Meath Community Health Organisation, Health Service Executive, Area Office, Arden Road, Tullamore, Co. Offaly **(: 057 9359787/774 *D:** <u>CHO8@hse.ie</u>

24th September, 2020

Ms. Sorca Clarke T.D., Dáil Eireann, Leinster House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2.

Re: Parliamentary Question - 23217/20

To ask the Minister for Health the number of persons referred to CAMHS in 2018, 2019 and to date in 2020, in counties Longford and Westmeath; the number that were seen by CAMHS in the same period; the number of referrals that were not seen by CAMHS in the same period; and the number of referrals not accepted by CAMHS that were referred onwards to community alcohol and drug service or other pertinent service in the same period in tabular form. -Sorca Clarke

Dear Deputy Clarke

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response. I have examined the matter and outline response as follows.

We have presented the available data in the table below and captured the relevant question in each of the columns. The CAMHS service in Longford Westmeath is arranged into two difference sectors, South Westmeath and North Westmeath and Longford, the information requested is outlined for these two sectors in the table below:

CAMHS South Westmeath 2018				
No. of referrals	No. of patients seen	No. of referrals not accepted	No. of referrals offered but not attended	Referrals redirected to another service
261	1404	105	53	Data not available

CAMHS South Westmeath 2019				
No. of referrals	No. of patients seen	No. of referrals not accepted	No. of referrals offered but not attended	Referrals redirected to another service
244	1509	111	61	Data not available

CAMHS South Westmeath 2020- year to date				
No. of referrals	No. of patients seen	No. of referrals not accepted	No. of referrals offered but not attended	Referrals redirected to another service
150	226 0	50	52	Data not available

CAMHS North Westmeath / Longford 2018				
No. of referrals	No. of patients seen	No. of referrals not accepted	No. of referrals offered but not attended	Referrals redirected to another service
252	1847	81	71	Data not available

CAMHS North Westmeath / Longford 2019				
No. of referrals	No. of patients seen	No. of referrals not accepted	No. of referrals offered but not attended	Referrals redirected to another service
277	2360	133	75	Data not available

CAMHS North Westmeath / Longford 2020- year to date				
No. of referrals	No. of patients seen	No. of referrals not accepted	No. of referrals offered but not attended	Referrals redirected to another service
145	1787	55	73	Data not available

In respect of the request for information with regard to "referrals not accepted by CAMHS that were referred onwards to community alcohol and drug service or other pertinent service", we do not maintain individual data on this, however in all cases where a referral is not accepted (because it does not meet the CAMHS referral criteria), the GP of the service user is informed so that they can make an alternative appropriate referral if necessary.

If you require the data for Longford to be presented separately to North Westmeath, this can be done but it will take more time, please advise if you wish for this information to be forward to you

I trust the above is in order and please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any further queries in this regard.

Yours sincerely, Pat Bernet

Pat Bennett Chief Officer CHO Area 8